section 2(42C) of Income Tax Act, 1961 ('Slump Sale'), without values being 
assigned to the individual assets and liabilities, by executing the Business 
Transfer Agreement (“BTA”) and other Ancillary Agreements with effect from 
such date, on a lump sum consideration  of INR 3,67,63,000/- (Rupees Three 
Crore Sixty-Seven Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand Only) arrived upon considering 
the ϐigures of latest unaudited ϐinancial results published for the quarter and 
nine months ended 31.12.2025 which will be subject to further adjustments of 
net working capital up to 28.02.2026 and on such terms and conditions and with

[...]

assets, applicable licensed trademarks, contracts, licenses and permissions, 
business records, transferring employees along with employee beneϐit funds, 
insurance policies, other assets and assumed liabilities (“Undertaking”) for a 
lump sum consideration of INR 3,67,63,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Sixty-Seven 
Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand Only) arrived upon considering the ϐigure of latest 
unaudited ϐinancial results published for the quarter and nine months ended 
31.12.2025 which will be subject to further adjustments of net working capital 
up to 28.02.2026, on such terms and conditions as mentioned in the BTA